
2025 University of Indianapolis Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-24   Conf: 20-11   Home: 13-11   Away: 12-5   Neutral: 9-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (409), Opp (468)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (3), Good (1), Mason (1), Perry (1), Opp (9)   Picked Off:
Good (1), Hondras (1), Kennedy (1), Mason (1), Smock (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Mason (12), Brown (8), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Klemm 3, Plym 2, Cardenas 1, Nowak 1, Rogers 1, Totals ,
Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-179), Mason (52-67), Brown (20-21), Rogers (16-19), Cardenas (12-16), Besecker (8-10), Klemm (7-8),
Plym (6-10), Kaminski (5-6), Robertson (4-4), Gabe (3-3), Nowak (3-3), Bestul (2-6), Jones (2-2), Melby (2-2), Downing (1-1), Flaherty (1-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Bode, Austin .392 56-56 212 56 83 24 2 10 48 141 .665 28 10 31 4 .484 0 0 9-13 72 1 2 .973
10 Mason, Chase .346 51-51 162 48 56 12 0 8 34 92 .568 40 5 39 2 .486 1 6 11-13 346 42 7 .982
35 Lukac, Nick .332 58-58 223 53 74 17 5 4 52 113 .507 18 5 48 4 .393 1 1 24-26 120 2 3 .976
3 Good, Easton .322 58-58 208 51 67 12 3 6 48 103 .495 37 10 35 0 .438 5 4 49-58 66 134 21 .905
7 Hondras, Trè .277 52-52 166 44 46 8 1 3 19 65 .392 34 11 30 2 .429 1 6 20-28 82 3 1 .988
6 Hampton, Cole .273 56-56 183 49 50 9 1 14 52 103 .563 32 13 50 2 .413 2 3 12-14 41 76 12 .907
21 Smock, Luke .269 55-53 171 41 46 9 5 5 31 80 .468 26 5 47 1 .374 4 7 20-21 73 101 12 .935
14 Torosian, Armen .224 48-42 125 23 28 6 0 4 29 46 .368 18 4 30 0 .329 5 7 4-6 285 20 6 .981
1 Burkhart, Eli .385 17-2 13 6 5 0 1 1 3 10 .769 1 1 3 0 .467 0 0 1-2 6 0 0 1.000
23 Kennedy, Ian .338 25-21 77 15 26 3 0 2 17 35 .455 7 1 12 0 .395 1 3 5-7 2 0 0 1.000
5 Bowen, Brayton .305 25-17 59 16 18 6 0 7 28 45 .763 16 3 18 0 .468 1 1 1-3 111 9 0 1.000
38 Perry, Bret .242 21-21 66 11 16 4 0 0 7 20 .303 9 3 14 2 .354 1 2 2-3 16 25 4 .911
9 Brown, Dom .226 24-21 62 10 14 1 0 0 7 15 .242 8 1 19 0 .315 2 5 3-3 124 2 1 .992
4 Degroot, Ryan .222 9-4 18 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .278 1 2 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 3 3 .625
13 Humphrey, Joey .161 12-10 31 10 5 2 0 0 2 7 .226 7 2 9 0 .350 0 2 0-0 12 2 2 .875

31
Rodriguez,
Emmanuel .000 5-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

15 Redden, Parker .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
2 Bestul, Austin .000 25-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 4 1 .833
Totals .302 58-58 1782 436 538 114 18 64 380 880 .494 284 76 393 17 .415 24 48 163-199 1395 473 84 .957
Opponents .311 58-58 1906 412 593 117 14 52 352 894 .469 226 93 457 27 .405 29 31 72-91 1356 474 78 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Linkel, Brady 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 1 0
45 Downing, Drake 2.57 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 3 7.0 6 3 2 5 4 2 0 0 .214 0 1 0 0 0
47 Klemm, Frankie 4.36 5-1 18 5 1 0-0 1 43.1 45 27 21 15 37 12 0 2 .278 6 5 0 2 4
64 Rogers, Bennett 5.09 7-4 13 12 4 0-0 0 69.0 75 41 39 28 90 14 2 10 .271 2 7 0 1 2
43 Cardenas, Diego 5.20 5-4 15 15 2 1-0 0 91.2 112 64 53 31 92 20 5 12 .302 6 15 0 6 5
29 Gabe, Dawson 5.58 3-2 5 5 1 0-0 0 30.2 34 25 19 13 37 9 0 2 .260 1 4 0 1 2
30 Besecker, Nic 5.75 2-3 15 3 0 0-0 0 40.2 57 31 26 15 32 11 1 2 .333 5 9 0 4 7
32 Kaminski, Dylan 6.23 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 7 7 6 13 12 2 0 1 .226 2 1 0 2 0
57 O'Born, Ryan 6.75 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 16 9 6 6 6 3 0 0 .410 2 0 2 1 0
2 Bestul, Austin 7.31 9-5 25 0 0 0-0 1 48.0 59 43 39 17 47 14 0 7 .307 2 6 0 5 5
40 Kelly, Grant 8.10 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 5 7 6 6 3 0 0 1 .217 2 5 0 0 0
50 Plym, Payton 8.90 0-1 15 2 0 0-0 2 29.1 48 33 29 16 20 5 4 5 .384 7 9 0 0 2
27 Jones, Steven 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 3 3 3 7 2 0 0 .438 0 1 0 0 0
11 Nowak, Carter 9.18 2-4 13 12 1 0-0 0 51.0 69 60 52 27 39 13 1 6 .327 5 16 0 4 4
16 Flaherty, Jacob 11.17 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 18 14 12 5 7 3 0 1 .419 1 4 0 1 0
12 Melby, Will 11.57 0-0 11 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 6 12 9 9 9 2 0 0 .250 2 1 0 0 0
25 Shelburn, Max 12.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 5 4 2 2 1 1 0 .563 0 2 0 0 0
8 Robertson, Brian 12.15 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 12 13 9 8 12 2 0 2 .364 2 3 0 1 0
33 DeWitt, Andrew 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 2 1 2 0 1 .571 1 1 0 0 0
22 Stidham , Brandon 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 0 0

19 Estes, Jake
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.70 34-24 192 58 9 3 7 465.0 593 412 346 226 457 117 14 52 .311 47 93 2 29 31
Opponents 7.19 24-34 189 58 4 1 10 452.0 538 435 361 284 393 114 18 64 .302 53 76 14 24 48
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2025 University of Indianapolis Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Bowen, Brayton 120 111 9 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
64 Rogers, Bennett 13 3 10 0 1.000 0 16 3 .842 0 0
15 Redden, Parker 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Burkhart, Eli 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Kelly, Grant 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kennedy, Ian 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rodriguez, Emmanuel 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Downing, Drake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Brown, Dom 127 124 2 1 .992 0 20 1 .952 8 1
7 Hondras, Trè 86 82 3 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mason, Chase 395 346 42 7 .982 1 52 15 .776 12 2
14 Torosian, Armen 311 285 20 6 .981 22 0 0 — 0 0
35 Lukac, Nick 125 120 2 3 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bode, Austin 75 72 1 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Smock, Luke 186 73 101 12 .935 19 0 0 — 0 0
47 Klemm, Frankie 14 3 10 1 .929 0 7 1 .875 0 0
38 Perry, Bret 45 16 25 4 .911 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hampton, Cole 129 41 76 12 .907 9 0 0 — 0 0
3 Good, Easton 221 66 134 21 .905 21 0 0 — 0 0
43 Cardenas, Diego 19 7 10 2 .895 1 12 4 .750 0 0
13 Humphrey, Joey 16 12 2 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Gabe, Dawson 7 2 4 1 .857 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Nowak, Carter 13 3 8 2 .846 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Bestul, Austin 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 4 .333 0 0
50 Plym, Payton 6 1 4 1 .833 0 6 4 .600 0 0
30 Besecker, Nic 8 4 2 2 .750 0 8 2 .800 0 0
4 Degroot, Ryan 8 2 3 3 .625 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Melby, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Flaherty, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Estes, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Linkel, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stidham , Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Shelburn, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Jones, Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Kaminski, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
33 DeWitt, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
57 O'Born, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Robertson, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1952 1395 473 84 .957 88 144 35 .804 20 3
Opponents 1908 1356 474 78 .959 69 326 69 .825 12 1


